

January 06, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

SYMBOL: OLIL

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject matter, please find enclosed herewith the Disclosures in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 received from the promoters of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Oneclick Logistics India Limited

Rajan Shivram Mote Whole-time director DIN: 07946637

Regd Office: 8th Floor, Office 22, Bearing CTS No 174A LBS Marg, Opp. Damodar Park Nr. Ashok Mill, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai -400086

Email: doc@1click.co.in Website: www.1click.co.in Contact No. +91 22 25001717

Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | Oneclick Logistics India Limited | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer | Mahesh Liladhar Bhanushali | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to | Yes, Promoter | | |
| Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (SME) | | |
| where the shares of TC are Listed | , , | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | 11,47,695 | 31.85 | 31.85 |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/nondisposal undertaking/ others) | | | |
| c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 11,47,695 | 31.85 | 31.85 |
| Details of acquisition/sale | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold | 5,18,400 | 14.38 | 14.38 |
| b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares | | | |
| c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold | | | |
| d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer | | | |

| e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 5,18,400 | 14.38 | 14.38 |
|--|--|-------------------|----------|
| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | 6,29,295 | 17.46 | 17.46 |
| c) VRs otherwise than by shares | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 6,29,295 | 17.46 | 17.46 |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter se transfer etc). | Open Market | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / | 16,800 – November 22, 2024 | | |
| VR or date of receipt of intimation of | 16,800 – November 25, 2024 | | |
| allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | 16,800 – November 26, 2024 16,800 – November 28, 2024 | | |
| applicable | 16,800 – Nover | | |
| | 12,000 – Decer | | |
| | 12,000 – Decer | nber 04, 2024 | |
| | 12,000 – December 05, 2024 | | |
| | 12,000 – December 09, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 10, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 11, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 12, 2024 16,800 – December 16, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 17, 2024 | | |
| | 34,200 – December 18, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 19, 2024 | | |
| | 46,800 – December 20, 2024 | | |
| | 42,000 – December 23, 2024 | | |
| | 16,800 – December 24, 2024 56,400 – December 27, 2024 | | |
| | 31,200 – Decer | | |
| | 37,200 – Decer | nber 31, 2024 | |
| | 10,800 – Janua | • | |
| Fauity share socied / total retire | 12,000 – Janua | | 10 oo ch |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said | 30,03,800 Equ | ity Shares of Rs. | TO Each |
| acquisition / sale | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting | 36,03,800 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each | | |
| capital of the TC after the said | • | | |
| acquisition / sale | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | 36,03,800 Equ | ity Shares of Rs. | 10 each |

This disclosure is to be referred along the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 submitted to company on November 27, 2024, November 30, 2024, December 05, 2024, December 07, 2024, December 11, 2024, December 13, 2024, December 18, 2024, December 20, 2024, December 24, 2024, December 26, 2024, December 31, 2024 and January 02, 2025.

Mahesh Liladhar Bhanushali Signature of the seller

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 06, 2025

Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | Oneclick Logistics India Limited | | |
|--|--|---|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer | Rajan Shivram Mote | | |
| Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | Yes, Promoter | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (SME) | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | 11,50,070 | 31.91 | 31.91 |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/nondisposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 11,50,070 | 31.91 | 31.91 |
| Details of acquisition/sale | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold | 5,18,400 | 14.38 | 14.38 |
| b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares | | | |
| c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold | | | |
| d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 5,18,400 | 14.38 | 14.38 |

| After the acquisition/sels belding | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------|-----------|--|
| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | 6,31,670 | 17.53 | 17.53 | |
| c) VRs otherwise than by shares | | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition | | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 6,31,670 | 17.53 | 17.53 | |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter se transfer etc). | Open Market | | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / | 16,800 – November 22, 2024 | | | |
| VR or date of receipt of intimation of | | | | |
| allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | 16,800 – November 26, 2024 16,800 – November 28, 2024 | | | |
| applicable | 16,800 – Nover | · | | |
| | 12,000 – Decer | | | |
| | - | 12,000 – December 04, 2024 | | |
| | 12,000 – December 05, 2024 12,000 – December 09, 2024 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 16,800 – December 10, 2024 | | | |
| | 16,800 – December 11, 2024 16,800 – December 12, 2024 | | | |
| | 16,800 – December 12, 2024 16,800 – December 16, 2024 | | | |
| | 16,800 – December 17, 2024 | | | |
| | 32,400 – December 18, 2024 | | | |
| | 16,800 – December 19, 2024 | | | |
| | 34,800 – December 20, 2024 | | | |
| | 54,000 – December 23, 2024 16,800 – December 24, 2024 56,400 – December 27, 2024 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 31,200 – Decer | | | |
| | 28,800 – Decer | · | | |
| | 19,200 – Janua | • | | |
| Positra ahono sanital / (1) | 12,000 – Janua | • | 10 00 -1- | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said | 30,03,800 Equ | ity Shares of Rs. | 10 each | |
| acquisition / sale | | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting | 36,03,800 Equ | ity Shares of Rs. | 10 each | |
| capital of the TC after the said | | - | | |
| acquisition / sale | | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the | 36,03,800 Equ | ity Shares of Rs. | 10 each | |
| TC after the said acquisition | 1 | | | |

This disclosure is to be referred along the disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 submitted to company on November 27, 2024, November 30, 2024, December 05, 2024, December 07, 2024, December 11, 2024, December 13, 2024, December 18, 2024, December 20, 2024, December 24, 2024, December 26, 2024, December 31, 2024 and January 02, 2025.

Rajan Shivram Mote Signature of the seller

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 06, 2025